DEED IN TRUST

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)

MICHAEL WEINSTEIN and
LUDMILA WEINSTEIN, HUSBAND
AND WIFE, 6f 2229 Iroquois

Doc#: 0805950108 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/28/2008 01:41 PM Pg: 1 of 3

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

of the Village of wilm	ette Co	unty or	Cook	, and State of Illinois, ir	consideration
of the sum of Ten & Vo (which is hereby acknowledge	\$10.00)	Dol	lars, and other good	and valuable consideration,	, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowleds	ed, hereby conv	eys and quit o	laims to Michael	weinstein & Ludmila	weinstein,
as Trustee s, under the te	ims and provisio	ns of a certain	n Trust Agreement	dated the	400
as Trustee s, under the te day of February,	200	98, and desi	gnated as AFBSTAND.	*	, and to
any and all successors as Tr	ustee appointed	ınder said Trı	ist Agreement, or w	ho may be legally appointed	l, the following
described real estate: (See r	everse side for I	egal descripti	on.) * The Micha	el Weinstein and Lud	mila
Permanent Index Number (I	05-28 - 321	-003-0000	Weinstein	Declaration Of Trus	t dated
Address(es) of Real Estate:	2229 Iroquo	is read,		February l	4, 2008
Address(es) of Real Estate.					

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate and appurtenances thereto upon the trusts set forth in said Trust Agreement and for the following uses:

- 1. The Trustee (or Trustees, as the case may be), is invested with the following powers: (a) to manage, improve, divide or subdivide the trust property, or any part thereof, (b) To sell on any terms, grant options to purchase, contract to sell, to convey with or without consideration, to convey to a successor or successors in trust, any or all of the title and estate of the trust, and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the powers vested in the Trustee. (c) To mortgage, encumber or otherwise transfer the trust property, or any interest herein, as security for advances or loans. (d) To dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys, and to vacate any portion of the premises. (e) To lease and enter into leases for the whole part of the premises, from time to time, but any such leasehold or renewal shall not exceed a single term of 199 years, and to renew, extend or modify any existing lease.
- 2. Any party dealing with the Trustee with regard to the trust property, whether by contract, sale, mortgage, lease or otherwise, shall not be required to see to the application of the purchase money, loan proceeds, rental or other consideration given, nor shall be required to see that the terms of the trust have been complied with, or to enquire into the powers and authority of the Trustee, and the execution of every contract, option, deal, mortgage or other instrument dealing with the trust property, shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance or other instrument; that at the time of the execution and delivery of any of the aforesaid instruments, the Trust Agreement above described was in full force and effect; that said instrument so executed was pursuant to and in accordance with the authority granted the Trustee, and is binding upon the beneficiary or beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement; and if said instrument is executed by a successor or successors in trust, that he or they were duly appointed and are fully invested with the title, estate, rights, powers and duties of the preceding Trustee.
- 3. The interest of each and every beneficiary under said Trust Agreement and hereunder, and of all persons claiming under any of the beneficiaries, shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the trust property, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property only, and the beneficiary or beneficiaries of the trust shall not have any title or interest therein, legal or equitable, except as stated.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. In the event of the inability, refusal of the Trustee ^S herein nam ELENA WEINSTEIN	their ned, to act, or upon his removal from the County						
is then appointed as Successor Trustee herein with like powers and a	authority as is vested in the Trustee named herein.						
All of the covenants, conditions, powers, rights and duties vested and be binding upon their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.							
If the title to any of the above real estate now is or hereafter shal not to register or note in the Certificate of Title, duplicate thereof, or m or "with limitation", or words of similar import, in compliance with the and provided.	nemorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition",						
The Grantor s hereby waive and release any and all Statues of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homestead	right and benefit under and by virtue of the Statues from sale or execution or otherwise.						
DATED this	4th day of February 08 20						
PLEASE Ludayla Weinstein M. PRINT OR TUDMILE Weinstein M.	Meles (SEAL)						
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S) (SEAL)	(SEAL)						
State of Illinois, County of Cook ss	s. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for						
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/14/09 cubscribed to the fo in person and acking delivered the said	State aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY that in & Ludmila Weinstein, his wife, o me to be the same person some whose name some poregoing instrument, appeared before me this day nowledged that their signed, sealed and instrument as their free and the uses and purposes therein set forth, including						
	ver of the right of homestead.						
Given under my hand and official seal, this 14th	day of February 2008						
Commission expires August 14, 20 09	NOTARY PUBLICIAND A Kerting						
This instrument was prepared by John A. Keating, 1007 Chur	rch Street, Evanston, TI 2020T6						
, rec	T /						
Legal Description S							
Lot 2 in Hunterhill, a Resubdivision in the Sout	th West 1/4 of Section 28,						
Township 42 North, Range 13, East of the Third I	Principal Meridian, in the						
Village of Wilmette, in Cook County, Illinois.	Village of Wilmette EXEMPT Real Estate Transfer Tax						
Property Index Number: 05-28-321-003-0000	Exempt - 8791 FEB 2 8 2008 Issue Date						
Michael Weinstein & Ludmila Weinstein	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Michael Weinstein & Ludmila						
(Name) 2229 Iroquois Road	(Name) Weinstein						
MAIL TO: $\left\langle \frac{2229 \text{ 110 quols kodd}}{\text{(Address)}} \right\rangle 2$	2229 Iroquois Rd (Address)						
Wilmette, Illinois 60091 (City, State and Zip)	Wilmette, Illinois 60091 (City, State and Zip)						
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	(олу, этак апи гір)						

NOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

	or his agent affir grantee shown on t	ne neen or	abbidiment (,	
		THE PAINTER	ON. M IN LILLIN	JIB CULDULG	••
	oration authorized in Illinois, a par				
	the to real estate authorized to do bu	30 1113001	St. 816 LJL31971 I	EII	
the laws of	the State of Illin	ois.	1) 100 4		/
Datedelino	2008 Si	ignature:	MARI	as, Celle	Try
Du 209	/	1	/ Grantor/o r	Agent	
Subscribed	and sworn to be for	A			
me by the	aid The XK		008 3	INN M. EISENMENGER	
this 38M	day of yeuter	5		NN M. EISENMENTES NY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 2011	• • •
Notary Publ	com ma Ce	sennys			
mbawhrantos	or his agent affi	rms and ve	rifies that	the name of th	e grantee
The lamber of the total of the	e deed or assidnme	ent of bene	iiciai inter	est in a land	CIUSC IS
either a na	tural person, and to do business or	llinois co Dequire an	rporation or d hold title	to real estat	e in Illi
- a partners	hip authorized to u	io business	or acquire	and nord fifte	fo rear
	Tilingia or other	en. ty rec	controd as a	nerson and at	itnorizea

no to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate, under the laws of the Stake of Illinois.

 200^{8} Signature:

Subscribed and sworn me by the said 2008 My day Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

> Exempt under sub par

医双氯基酚 医